# 508483893 04/09/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI152341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
Azita Soltani		06/26/2007		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	mpany Name: EKOS CORPORATION	
Street Address: 11911 NORTH CREEK PARKWAY SOUTH		
City:	BOTHELL	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98011	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16268075
Application Number:	17374524
Application Number:	18386910

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:763-494-1962Email:paralegal@blackhillsip.comCorrespondent Name:Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

Address Line 1: One Scimed Place

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA JUNGE
SIGNATURE:	ALISSA JUNGE
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2024

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment-pat-048057-0768 \_US appln 16\_268075#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-048057-0768 \_US appln 16\_268075#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-048057-0768 \_US appln 16\_268075#page3.tif

# 505285889 01/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5332663

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name			Execution Date	
AZITA SOLTANI			06/26/2007	
ADRIAN F. PROKOP		06/26/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА			
Name:	EKOS C	ORPORATION		
Street Address:	11911 NORTH CREEK PARKWAY SOUTH			
City:	BOTHELL			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98011			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
FRUFERIT NUMBERS				
Property Type		Number		
	1	Number 3176613		
Property Type	I			
Property Type Application Number:	ATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA ( e sent to	3176613		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA ( e sent to provided;	3176613 949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> w 949-760-0404		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA ( e sent to provided; e	3176613 949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> w 949-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; e	3176613 949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> w 949-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LI	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided; e f	3176613 949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> w 949-760-0404 filing@knobbe.com	via US Mail.	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EKOS.204D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA K. DREMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Angela K. Dremann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

Application No.: 11/739,629 Filing Date: April 24, 2007 PATENT Client Code: EKOS.204A Page 1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Azita Soltani, a US citizen, residing at 15515 72nd Drive SE, Snohomish, WA 98296 and Adrian F. Prokop, a US citizen, residing at 8209 41<sup>st</sup> Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98115 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ULTRASOUND THERAPY SYSTEM for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 11/739,629, Filing Date April 24, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, Ekos Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a DE Corporation, with its principal place of business at 11911 North Creek Parkway South, Bothell, WA 98011, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 60/794.330 and 60/799.119, filed April 24, 2006 and May 9, 2006 (respectively if plural applications)), and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND We DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND We HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 067042 FRAME: 0192

PATENT

Application No.: 11/739,629 Filing Date: April 24, 2007 Client Code: EKOS.204A Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this and day of TUN, 2007 17. Ta Koltani Azita Soltani STATE OF WH COUNTY OF King ss. On 4245, before me, Konter Contended, notary public, personally appeared Azita Soltani personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(jes), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public State of Washington [SEAL] **RODNEY ALLEN GARDNER** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 9, 2010 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\overline{\partial D}$  day of 2007 Adrian F. Prokop STATE OF NJ4 SS. COUNTY OF Vin On <u>IDAUOF</u>, before me, <u>Rephrev</u>, <u>interview</u>, notary public, personally appeared Adrian F. Prokop personally known to me or the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Notary Public State of Washington 3885272 RODNEY ALLEN GARDNER 061407 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

RECORDED: 04//08//2009

November 9, 2010

PATENT REEL: 067042 FRAME: 0193